5123275452

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
CMB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 3/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼			
1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(les)		
(a) Orestis Manthoulis,	Name: SBC KNOWLEDGE VENTURES, L.P.		
(b) Peter Wong	Internal Address:		
(c) Frederick Armanino	Internal Address:		
(d) Raghvendra G. Savoor Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✓ No	<u>*</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	045 F. Di		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane		
Other			
(a) 04/10/03, (b) 04/09/03, (c) 04/28/03,	City: Reno State: NV Zip: 89502		
Execution Date: (d) 04/09/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/345,106	B. Patent No.(s)		
Dkt. No.: 1033-SS00324			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Jeffrey G. Toler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
TOLER, LARSON & ABEL, L.L.P.	Enclosed		
The state of the s	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	<u> </u>		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: PO Box 29567	· ·		
ouddt / tudi ood.	50-2469		
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78755-9567			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	11 1 Tolo		
Jeffrey G. Toler, Reg. No. 38,342	7_30-2003 Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing	´ Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
CERT(FICATE OF TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being Facsimile transmitted to the Assignment			
Division, U.S. Petent & Tradement Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 (703) 306-5995.			
Katura Crati	7-30-03		
Ketrine Prati	Date PATENT		

PAGE 02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orestis Manthoulis, a citizen of Greece, residing at 59 Filbert Avenue Sausalito, CA 94965, and Peter Wong, a citizen of Burma residing at 38196 Guava Drive Newark, CA 94560, and Frederick Armanino, a citizen of USA residing at 12730 Terrace Hollow San Antonio, TX 78259, and Raghvendra G. Savoor a citizen of USA residing at 2935 Velvet Way Walnut Creek, CA 94596, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled Web Based Capacity Management (WBCM) System, Attorney Docket No. 1033-SS00324 (SBC SS00324) for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on January 15, 2003 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/345,106;

WHEREAS, SBC PROPERTIES, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

AND said Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0078

Attorney Docket Number 1033-SS00324 (\$\$00324)

Orestis Manthoulis

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by said Assignors, on the date(s) listed below.

Name of First Inventor:

	Signature of First Inventor:			
	Date: 4/10/03			
Witnesses for First Inventor				
First Witness:	Signature / Date			
	MENGFENG TSAT_ Full Name (printed)			
Second Witness:	Signature / Date 4/14/07			
	Full Name (printed)			
	Name of Second Inventor: Peter Wong Pet			
	Date: 4/9/2003			
Witnesses for Second Inventor				
First Witness:	Signature / Date			
Second Witness:	Full Name (printed) Signature / Date RENE WEVER Full Name (printed)			

TOLER LARSON ABEL TECH/PROD DEV 10F50

PAGE 04/05 PAGE 05

Attorney Docket Number 1033-SS00324 (S500324)

	Name of I hird inventor:	Frederick Armanino		
	Signature of Third Inventor:	\$. M. A		
	. Date:	4/28/03		
Witnesses for Third	<u>Linventor</u>			
First Witness:	Signature / Date			
	Helen Jeanette Cruz Full Name (printed)	<u>'-</u>		
Second Witness:	Oming Killyen 4-28-1 Signature Date	23		
	Full Name (printed)			
	Name of Fourth Inventor:	Raghvendra G. Savoor		
	Signature of Fourth Inventor:			
	Date:			
Witnesses for Fourth Inventor				
First Witness:				
	Signature / Date	_		
•	Full Name (printed)	_		
Second Witness:	Signature / Date.	<u> </u>		
	Full Name (printed)	-		

REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0080

PAGE 04

Attorney Docket Number 1033-SS00324 (SS00324)

	Name of Third Inventor:	<u>Frederick Armanino</u>
	Signature of Third Inventor:	至.n. A.
	Date:	4/16/03
Witnesses for Thir	d Inventor	
First Witness:	Signature / Date	_
	Full Name (printed)	_
Second Witness:	Signature / Date	
	Full Name (printed)	
	Name of Fourth Inventor:	Raghvendra G. Savoor
	Signature of Fourth Inventor:	Maron
	Date:	14/9/03
Witnesses for Four	th laventor	
First Witness:	Signature / Date	4/9/2003
	Kicharo D. HART Full Name (printed)	_
Second Witness:	Signature Date	 -
	Full Name (printed)	

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 013842 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 07/30/2003